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DAILY PROGRAM 

 
 

Places: FC= Facultad de Ciencias; IP= Institut Pasteur de Montevideo; CE= Instituto de Investigaciones 
Biológicas Clemente Estable; Inf.= informatics room; 305, 307 and T04= teaching labs at FC. 
All talks at Facultad de Ciencias will be in Salón de Seminarios 1, and at Pasteur, in Salón de Actos. 
 
 
Day 1 (Monday 16/4) 
 
13-16 FC Registration 

16-17 FC TALK: Animal care and use (Ida Chow) 

17-17:30 FC Welcome remarks 

17:30-18:30 FC TALK: Developmental biology in annual fish: special features and egg 
envelope proteins genes (Nibia Berois) 

18:30-19:30 FC TALK: Gene regulatory networks in plant roots (Siobhan Brady) 

19:30-21:30 FC, Hall Students poster session, 1-15 
Opening reception 

 
 
 
Day 2 (Tuesday 17/4) 
 
9-10 IP TALK: Evolution of Arthropod Appendages (Nipam Patel) 

10-11 IP TALK: The current state of evolutionary theory (Enrique Lessa) 

11-11:30 IP Coffee break 

11:30-13:30 
IP PRACT: Arthropods I (N. Patel) Group B 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks I (S. Brady) Group A 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Arthropods I (N. Patel) Group A 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks I (S. Brady) Group B 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-21:00 
IP PRACT: Arthropods II (N. Patel) Group B 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks II (S. Brady) Group A 
 
 
 



 
Day 3 (Wednesday 18/4) 
 

9-11 
IP PRACT: Arthropods II (N. Patel) Group A 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks II (S. Brady) Group B 

11-11:30 IP Coffee break 

11:30-13:30 
IP PRACT: Arthropods III (N. Patel) Group B 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks III (S. Brady) Group A 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Arthropods III (N. Patel) Group A 

FC, Inf PRACT: Regulatory networks III (S. Brady) Group B 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-19:00 FC TALK: Theoretical approaches for the analysis of metabolic and signaling 
networks (Luis Acerenza) 

19:00-21:00 FC Students poster session, 16-30 
Refreshments 

 
 
 
Day 4 (Thursday 19/4) 
 
9-10 FC TALK: Urodeles as models of Tissue Regeneration (Panagiotis Tsonis) 

10-11 FC TALK: Retina repair strategies are evolutionary conserved in vertebrates 
(Katia Del Río-Tsonis) 

11-11:30 IP Coffee break 

11:30-12:30 IP 
TALK: Postnatal development of the brain of Gymnotus omarorum: 
unveiling the cellular components of brain proliferating zones and their fate 
by temporal halogenated thymidine analog discrimination (María Castelló)  

12:30-13:30 IP ROUNDTABLE: Scientific Publishing 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Urodeles I (K. Del Río-Tsonis/P. Tsonis) Group B 

FC, Inf PRACT: Systems biology I (L. Acerenza) Group A 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-21:00 
IP PRACT: Urodeles I (K. Del Río-Tsonis/P. Tsonis) Group A 

FC, Inf PRACT: Systems biology I (L. Acerenza) Group B 



 
 
Day 5 (Friday 20/4) 
 
9-9:45 IP TALK: The chick as an experimental system (Claudio Stern) 

9:45-10:30 IP TALK: Evolution of sensory systems (Andrea Streit) 

10:30-11:15 IP TALK: Evolution of extraembryonic tissues and the amniote/anamniote 
divide (Claudio Stern)  

11:15-11:30 IP Coffee break 

11:30-13:30 IP PRACT: Chick embryo, demonstration (C. Stern/A. Streit) Group A and B 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Urodeles II (K. Del Río-Tsonis/P. Tsonis) Group B 

IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern/A. Streit) Group A 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-21:00 
IP PRACT: Urodeles II (K. Del Río-Tsonis/P. Tsonis) Group A 

IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern/A. Streit) Group B 
 
 
 
 
Day 6 (Saturday 21/4) 
 
9-10 IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern/A. Streit) Group A and B 

10-13:30 
IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern) Group B  

FC, Inf PRACT: Biotapestry (A. Streit) Group A 

13:30-14:30 FC Lunch 

14:30-17:30 IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern/A. Streit) Group A and B 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-21:00 
IP PRACT: Chick embryo (C. Stern) Group A  

FC, Inf PRACT: Biotapestry (A. Streit) Group B 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Day 7 (Sunday 22/4) 
 

10:30-13:30 
CE PRACT: Electric fish (M. Castelló) Group A  

FC, 307 PRACT: Annual fish (N. Berois) Group B  

13:30-14:30 FC Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
CE PRACT: Electric fish (M. Castelló) Group B  

FC, 307 PRACT: Annual fish (N. Berois) Group A   

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-19:00 FC TALK: Planarians as a model system for the study of regeneration 
(Alejandro Sánchez-Alvarado) 

19:00-20:00 FC TALK: Using the Brazilian opossum to study mammalian evolution 
(Yolanda Cruz) 

 
 
 
 
 
Day 8 (Monday 23/4) 
 

9-10:15 
IP PRACT: Regeneration in planaria I (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group B 

FC, 307 PRACT: Marsupials (Y. Cruz) Group A 

10:15-10:30 IP Coffee break 

10:30-12:30 
IP PRACT: Regeneration in planaria I (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group B 

FC, 307 PRACT: Marsupials (Y. Cruz) Group A 

12:30-13:30 IP ROUNDTABLE: Ethics and education 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Regeneration in planaria I (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group A 

FC, 307 PRACT: Marsupials (Y. Cruz) Group B 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18:00-19:00 FC TALK: Origin, evolution and development of  the chordates (Billie Swalla) 

19:00-20:00 FC TALK: The marine annelid Platynereis: a new powerful model for 
organismal systems biology (Detlev Arendt) 

 
 
 



Day 9 (Tuesday 24/4) 
 

9-10:15 
IP PRACT: Annelids I (D. Arendt) Group A  

FC, 307 PRACT: Regeneration in planaria II (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group B 

10:15-10:30 IP Coffee break 

10:30-12:30 
IP PRACT: Annelids I (D. Arendt) Group A  

FC, 307 PRACT: Regeneration in planaria II (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group B 

12:30-13:30 IP TALK: Hydra a model system for stem cell, regeneration and aging studies 
(Brigitte Galliot) 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Regeneration in planaria II (A. Sánchez-Alvarado) Group A 

FC, T04 PRACT: Insects (R. Rivera-Pomar) Group B 

17:30-18:00 IP Coffee break 

18-21 
IP PRACT: Annelids I (D. Arendt) Group B 

FC, T04 PRACT: Insects (R. Rivera-Pomar) Group A 

 
 
 
Day 10 (Wednesday 25/4) 
 

9-10:15 
IP PRACT: Annelids II (D. Arendt) Group A  

FC, 305 PRACT: Primitive chordates (B. Swalla) Group B 

10:15-10:30 IP Coffee break 

10:30-12:30 
IP PRACT: Annelids II (D. Arendt) Group A  

FC, 305 PRACT: Primitive chordates (B. Swalla) Group B 

12:30-13:30 IP TALK:  How do transcription factors find their target genes in living cells 
(Walter Gehring) 

13:30-14:30 IP Lunch 

14:30-17:30 
IP PRACT: Annelids II (D. Arendt) Group B  

FC, 305 PRACT: Primitive chordates (B. Swalla) Group A 

17:30-18:30 IP Closing remarks 

 
 
 



STUDENTS 
 
 

Dib Ammar. UFSC, Florianópolis, Brazil. dib.ammar@gmail.com  
Karla Y. Barbosa Sabanero. Miami University, Oxford, USA. barbosk@muohio.edu  
Diana M. Bolaños. Universidad de Cartagena, Colombia. dbolanosr@unicartagena.edu.co  
Abel L. Carcagno. Fundación Instituto Leloir, Buenos Aires, Argentina. 

acarcagno@leloir.org.ar  
April J. Dinwiddie. Yale University, New Haven, USA. april.dinwiddie@yale.edu  
Alejandro Farrera. I. de Investigaciones Biomédicas, México City, México. 

afh230385@gmail.com  
Jennifer Fish. U.C. San Francisco, USA. jennifer.fish@ucsf.edu  
Rodrigo N. Fonseca. NUPEM - UFRJ- Macaé, Brazil. rnfonseca@macae.ufrj.br  
Stephanie Gline. New York University, New York, USA. stephgline@gmail.com  
Delbert A. Green II. Harvard University, Cambridge, USA. dagreen@fas.harvard.edu  
Pedro Edson M. Guimarães. Lab. Nacional de Biociências, Campinas, Brazil. 

ninjurin@gmail.com  
Carlos R. Infante. University of Georgia, Athens, USA. infante@uga.edu  
Rebekah C. Le. UC Irvine, USA. rebekah.c.le@uci.edu  
Cristina Ledon-Rettig. North Carolina State University, Carrboro, USA. ccledonr@ncsu.edu  
Marcela Lipovsek. INGEBI – CONICET, Buenos Aires, Argentina. 

marcela.lipovsek@gmail.com  
Camila Mardones.Universidad de Chile, Santiago, Chile. camilamardonesk@gmail.com  
Ezequiel Margarit. IBR, Rosario, Argentina. margarit@ibr.gov.ar  
Nayelli Marsch-Martinez. CINVESTAV-IPN, Irapuato, Mexico. nayelli.marsch@gmail.com  
Vanessa Matos-Cruz. Carnegie Institution, Baltimore, USA. matos-cruz@ciwemb.edu  
Nathanael McCurley. Emory University, Atlanta, USA. nathanael.mccurley@emory.edu  
Leonel A. Muñoz. University of Chile, Santiago, Chile. sagredoster@gmail.com  
Mark J. Nolte. UT MD Anderson, Houston, USA. mnolte@mdanderson.org  
Valentina Olivera. IIBCE, Montevideo, Uruguay. valentinaolivera3@gmail.com  
Laura I. Opincariu. University of Colorado SOM, Aurora, USA. 

laura.opincariu@ucdenver.edu  
Juliana G. Roscito. University of São Paulo, São Paulo, Brazil. juroscito@gmail.com  
Rudyard W Sadleir. Field Museum, Chicago, USA. rudyardw@gmail.com  
Alberto Stolfi. UC Berkeley, USA. albertostolfi@gmail.com  
Oscar A. Tarazona. University of Florida, Gainesville, USA. otarazona@ufl.edu  
Jorge E. Torres. Universidad de Valparaíso, Valparaíso, Chile. jorge.torres.paz@gmail.com  
Daniela Eugenia Venegas Suárez Peredo. Instituto de Investigaciones Biomédicas, UNAM, 

México City, México. bicha2099@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FACULTY 
 
Luis Acerenza. Laboratorio de Biología de Sistemas, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad de la 

República, Uruguay. luis.acerenza@gmail.com - http://lbs.fcien.edu.uy/  
Detlev Arendt. Developmental Biology Unit, European Molecular Biology Laboratory, 

Germany. arendt@embl.de - 
http://www.embl.de/research/units/dev_biology/arendt/index.html  

Nibia Berois. Sección Biología Celular, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad de la República, 
Uruguay. berois@gmail.com - http://bcelular.fcien.edu.uy/index_archivos/page0028.htm 

Siobhan Brady. Section of Plant Biology and Genome Center, University of California, Davis, 
USA. sbrady@ucdavis.edu - http://www-plb.ucdavis.edu/labs/brady  

María E. Castelló. Depto. de Neurociencias Integrativas y Computacionales, Instituto de 
Investigaciones Biológicas Clemente Estable, Uruguay. maritacastello@gmail.com - 
http://iibce.edu.uy/UNIC/index.html  

Estela Castillo. Sección Bioquímica, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad de la República, 
Uruguay. castillo@fcien.edu.uy - http://bioquimica.fcien.edu.uy/  

Ida Chow. Society for Developmental Biology, USA. ichow@sdbonline.org - 
http://www.sdbonline.org  

Yolanda P. Cruz. Oberlin College, USA. Yolanda.P.Cruz@oberlin.edu - 
http://new.oberlin.edu/arts-and-sciences/departments/biology/faculty_detail.dot?id=20673  

Katia Del Río-Tsonis. Miami University, USA. delriok@muohio.edu -
http://www.units.muohio.edu/regenerationlab/Site/Home.html  

Brigitte Galliot. Department of Genetics and Evolution, Faculty of Sciences, University of 
Geneva, Switzerland. Brigitte.Galliot@unige.ch - http://zoologie.unige.ch/en/users/Brigitte-
Galliot  

Walter J. Gehring. Growth and Development Biozentrum, University of Basel, Switzerland. 
Walter.Gehring@unibas.ch - http://www.biozentrum.unibas.ch/  

Enrique P. Lessa. Laboratorio de Evolución, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad de la República, 
Uruguay. enrique.lessa@gmail.com - http://evolucion.fcien.edu.uy/Lessa.htm  

Nipam Patel. Dept. of Molecular & Cell Biology and Dept. of Integrative Biology, University of 
California-Berkeley, USA. nipam@uclink.berkeley.edu - http://www.patellab.org  

Rolando Rivera-Pomar. Centro Regional de Estudios Genomicos, Universidad Nacional de La 
Plata, Argentina. rrivera@creg.org.ar - www.creg.org.ar  

Alejandro Sánchez-Alvarado. Stowers Institute for Medical Research, USA. asa@stowers.org -
http://planaria.neuro.utah.edu    

Claudio D. Stern. University College London, United Kingdom. c.stern@ucl.ac.uk - 
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/cdb/research/sternlab/stern/stern_lab  

Andrea Streit. Department of Craniofacial Development, King's College London, United 
Kingdom. andrea.streit@kcl.ac.uk - http://rg.kcl.ac.uk/staffprofiles/staffprofile.php?pid=367 

Billie J. Swalla. Department of Biology, University of Washington, USA. 
bjswalla@u.washington.edu -http://faculty.washington.edu/bjswalla/ 

Panagiotis Tsonis. Center for Tissue Regeneration and Engineering at Dayton (TREND), 
University of Dayton, USA. Panagiotis.Tsonis@notes.udayton.edu - 
http://udbiology.com/content.php?id=1131  

Flavio R. Zolessi. Sección Biología Celular, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad de la República, 
Uruguay. fzolessi@fcien.edu.uy - http://bcelular.fcien.edu.uy/index_archivos/page0032.htm  

 



 
COLLABORATORS 

 
Gonzalo Aparicio. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. aparicio.hg@gmail.com  
María José Arezo. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. maui@fcien.edu.uy  
Soledad Astrada. Institut Pasteur de Montevideo, Uruguay. sastrada@pasteur.edu.uy  
Magdalena Cárdenas. Institut Pasteur de Montevideo, Uruguay. mcardenas@pasteur.edu.uy  
Graciela Clivio. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. graceclivio@gmail.com  
María José Ferreiro. IIBCE, Uruguay. mariajofe77@gmail.com  
Paola Lepanto. Institut Pasteur de Montevideo, Uruguay. plepanto@gmail.com  
Heather Marlow. EMBL, Germany. marlow@embl-heidelberg.de  
Jimena Montagne. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. jimenamtg@gmail.com  
Nicolás Papa. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. nicolasgpapa@gmail.com  
Daniel Prieto. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. dprieto@fcien.edu.uy  
Santiago Ruiz. IIBCE, Uruguay. tiagosruiz@gmail.com  
Magdalena San Román. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. sanroman.magdalena@gmail.com  
Andrea Toledo. Fac. Ciencias, U. de la República, Uruguay. atoledo@fcien.edu.uy  
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